

Muskegon Heights Public Schools

2603 Leahy Street • Muskegon Heights, MI 49444 • Phone 231-830-3221 Fax 231-830-3560

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Trinell Scott, President Mark Glover, Vice-President Franklin Brewer, Secretary Estelita Rankin, Treasurer Marianne Darnell, Trustee Peggy Selmon, Trustee Marjorie Cook, Trustee

Steve Schiller, Emergency Manager

NOTICE

BOARD MEETING

OF THE

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION

Monday, June 6, 2016 6:00 p.m. Board of Education

Muskegon Heights Public Schools 2603 Leahy Street Muskegon Heights, Michigan 49444 (231) 830-3221

Franklin Brewer Secretary, Board of Education

- Any individual with a handicap or disability that requires special recommendations for attendance at the meeting is requested to notify the Secretary of the Board ten days prior to the meeting, so reasonable accommodations can be made.
- Minutes of Board of Education Meetings are on file at the Administration Office, 2603 Leahy Street, Muskegon Heights, Michigan.